

Via Portal Submission

October 11, 2024 MIAX Futures DCM Submission No. 24-27

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick Secretary of the Commission Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street NW Washington, DC 20581

RE: Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments Pursuant to Regulation 40.6(d)

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Exchange Act Section 5c and Commodity Futures Trading Commission Regulation 40.6(d), MIAX Futures Exchange, LLC ("MIAX Futures") submits this Weekly Notification of the following amendments to the MIAX Futures Rulebook made effective during the week of September 30, 2024:

• Non-substantive updates to the cover page of the MIAX Futures Rulebook to remove website, address, and contact information that is otherwise available on the MIAX Futures website.

MIAX Futures Rulebook is available link: А copy of the at the following https://www.miaxglobal.com/markets/futures/miax-futures/rulebook. If there are any questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (612) 321-7141 or cstuhlmann@miaxglobal.com. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

MULL M

Carmen M. Stuhlmann Associate Counsel